

PUNJAB STATE TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED (Regd. Office: PSEB Head Office Building, The Mall, Patiala-147001, Punjab, India) O/o Dy. Chief Engineer/HR & Admin, The PSEB Headoffice, Opp. Kali Mata Mandir, Patiala e-mail: <u>se-admin@pstcl.org</u>, website: <u>www.pstcl.org</u>, Mobile No. 9646118006. Corporate Identity Number: U40109PB2010SGC033814

Office Order No. 01/ Spl.

Date: 17.04.2020

Addl. SE/ Sr. XEN in-charge of Construction works/ Maintenance works/ S&D in PSTCL are hereby authorized to issue the authorization certificates with the approval of their respective SE/ Dy. Chief Engineer, for movement of men and material within the state for the completion of transmission construction/ maintenance works keeping in view the urgency to complete the respective works as per schedule before start of paddy season for the year 2020.

It may be ensured that all the safety precautions, measures, directions as required for the work in hand and/ or are issued/ being issued by various authorities in respective areas in view of COVID-19 from time to time be strictly followed in letter and spirt.

This issues with the approval of Director/Admin, PSTCL, Patiala.

Dy. CE/HR & Admin, PSTCL, Patiala

Endst. No. 02/157/Spl

Date: 17.04.2020

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for further necessary action please.

- 1. Dy Secy./ Sr. PS/ PS to CMD/ PSTCL, Director/ Admin, Director/ Technical & Director/ F&C, PSTCL, Patiala.
- 2. Chief Engineer/TS, PSTCL, Patiala
- 3. Chief Engineer/P & M, PSTCL, Ludhiana
- 4. Chief Engineer/ SLDC, PSTCL, Ablowal, Patiala.
- 5. Chief Engineer/HIS & D, PSTCL, Patiala
- 6. All Dy. CE/ SE in PSTCL, Patiala.
- 7. All Addl. SE/Sr. XEN in-charge of Construction works/ Maintenance works/ S&D in PSTCL for information & n.a. and for bringing it to the knowledge of respective Deputy Commissioner & SSP in their jurisdiction.
- 8. All Deputy Commissioner in the state of Punjab for their information & allowing such movement of men & material.
- 9. All SSP in the state of Punjab for their information & allowing such movement of men & material.

Dy. CE/HR & Admin, PSTCL, Patiala